Alaska Trading Partner Companion Guide
Refer to http://alaska.fhsc.com for current version                           Version 2
Appendix IX—Alaska 277 Status Response Instructions 11/01/04
IX-1
Appendix IX
Alaska 277 Status Response Instructions
Revision History
Date Location Revision

from the 276 Request transaction.
  BHT04 R Date IG Transaction Set Creation Date
  BHT06 R Transaction Type Code IG "DG" – Response
    LOOP 2000A - INFORMATION SOURCE LEVEL
128 HL  R Information Source
Level
  HL01 R Hierarchical Identification
Number
IG A unique number assigned by the sender to
identify a particular data segment in a
hierarchical structure.
HL01 must begin with "1" and be incremented
by one each time an HL segment is used in the
transaction.
  HL03 R Hierarchical Level Code IG "20" – Information Source
  HL04 R Hierarchical Child Code IG "1" – Additional Subordinate HL Data
Segment in This Hierarchical Structure.
    LOOP 2100A - PAYER NAME
130 NM1  R Payer Name
  NM101 R Entity Identifier Code IG "PR" – Payer
  NM102 R Entity Type Qualifier IG "2" – Non-Person Entity
  NM103 R Name Last or
Organization Name
* Payer Name
  NM108 R Identification Code
Qualifier
* "PI" – Payor Identification
  NM109 R Identification Code * Payer Identifier
133 PER  S Payer Contact
Information
  Please refer to narrative portion of this
Companion Guide and/or provider billing
manuals for Alaska Medical Assistance and
fiscal agent address and contact information.
    LOOP 2000B - INFORMATION RECEIVER LEVEL
Alaska Trading Partner Companion Guide
Refer to http://alaska.fhsc.com for current version                           Version 2
Appendix IX—Alaska 277 Status Response Instructions 11/01/04
IX-6
I.G.
Page
I.G.
SegID
I.G.
RefDes
I.G.
Use
I.G.
Element Name
Alaska Usage Details and Expected Value Additional Instructions
136 HL  R Information Receiver
Level
  HL01 R Hierarchical ID Number IG A unique number assigned by the sender to
identify a particular data segment in a
hierarchical structure.
HL01 will be incremented by "1" each time an
HL segment is used in the transaction.
  HL02 R Hierarchical Parent ID
Number
IG Identification number of the next higher
hierarchical data segment to which the data
segment being described is subordinate.
  HL03 R Hierarchical Level Code IG "21" – Information Receiver
  HL04 R Hierarchical Child Code IG "1" – Additional Subordinate HL Data
Segment in this Hierarchical Structure.
    LOOP 2100B - INFORMATION RECEIVER NAME
138 NM1  R Information Receiver
Name
  The information in this segment is returned
from the 276 Request transaction.
  NM101 R Entity Identifier Code IG "41" – Submitter
  NM102 R Entity Type Qualifier IG "1" – Person
"2" – Non-Person Entity